12-15-2004

Form **PTO-1595**

(Rev. 03/01)

RE(

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) - 1029(0.5. Palent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies): NetUPDATE, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _DocuSign, Inc.		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:		
□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other_Patent Assignment Agreement	Street Address: 83 Columbia St, Ste. 450		
Execution Date:August 26, 2003	City: Seattle State: WA Zip: 98104 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: DOCU-7-1001		
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
09/705,964; 09/907,723; 09/907,732	6,289,406		
	tached? 🖳 Yes 😱 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$160		
Internal Address: Black Lowe & Graham, PLLC	☑ Enclosed		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4800	8. Deposit account number:		
City:Seattle WA 98104	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document.	On hom		
David A. Lowe Name of Person Signing	December 9, 2004		
	Signature Date sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

12/14/2004 GTON11

01 FC:8021

00000004 09705964

160.00 OP

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 016059 FRAME: 0457**

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

NetUPDATE, Inc. ("NetUPDATE"), a Washington corporation having a principal place of business at 6675 185th Avenue NE, Suite 200, Redmond, Washington 98052, owns all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications ("Intellectual Property") identified in Schedule A.

DocuSign, Inc. ("DocuSign"), a Washington corporation having a principal place of business at 3447 119th Avenue NE, Bellevue, Washington 98005, is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound. NetUPDATE hereby assigns and transfers to DocuSign the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property and all provisional or nonprovisional patent applications or issued patents that have been or may be granted thereon, including without limitation all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and extensions of the patent applications or patents, or any other form of protection for the inventions related to the patent applications or patents, in the United States and foreign countries; all rights of action arising from the applications and patents; all claims for damages by reason of past and future infringement of existing patents or patents resulting from the applications, and the right to sue and collect damages for such infringement; all of the foregoing assigned rights to be held and enjoyed by DocuSign for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by NetUPDATE had this assignment not been made.

DATED this 26 day of August, 2003.

NetUPDATE, Inc.

By: Willia Hilliant

STATE OF WASHINGTON) ss. COUNTY OF KING)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that $\frac{\sum_{i \neq i} e^{-\frac{1}{2}} + \frac{1}{2} e^{-\frac{1}{2}} + \frac{1}{2$

Notary Public

My appointment expires

816 Second Avenue Searcle, Washington 98104 206.381.3300 • F: 206.381.3301

DOCU-7-1001ASGN-PATENT

SCHEDULE A

is invention :	Constr	Dang (ILU/Laure)	Serial No/Patent:No.
DOCUMENT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM	U.S.	13 Sep 1999	60/153583 (Provisional)
		6 Dec 1999	09/455266
			6,289,460
	PCT	13 Sep 2000	US00/25115
	EPO	12 Apr 2002	00961887.7
	Australia	13 Sep 2000	73780/00
	Canada	13 Sep 2000	2384944
	Japan	13 Sep 2000	2001-524297
	New Zealand	18 Mar 2002	517849
DIGITAL SIGNATURE SYSTEM AND METHOD	U.S.	21 Jun 2000	60/213204 (Provisional)
	!	3 Nov 2000	09/705964
	PCT	21 Jun 2001	US01/41108
	Japan	15 Feb 2001	2001-038965
DIGITAL NOTARY SYSTEM AND METHOD	U.S.	22 Sep 2000	60/235408 (Provisional)
		17 Jul 2001	09/907723
	PCT	17 Jul 2002	US02/22804
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MANAGING TRANSFERRABLE RECORDS	U.S.	22 Sep 2000	60/235510 (Provisional)
		17 Jul 2001	09/907732
	PCT	17 Jul 2002	US02/22802

- 3 -

DOCU-7-1001ASGN-PATENT

RECORDED: 12/13/2004

PATENT REEL: 016059 FRAME: 0459